

S. No. 60

Regular list

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 1455/2022

JAVED AHMAD NAJAR AND ORS.

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Mubashir Gato, Advocate.

Vs

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Mubashir Malik, Dy. AG.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

06.09.2024

Four weeks further time is granted to the learned counsel for the respondents for filing counter affidavit with an advance copy to other side. Rejoinder within two weeks thereafter.

List on 10th December, 2024.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
06.09.2024

"Abdul Rashid"