

S. No. 17
Regular List

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 1455/2022 CM(3506/2022)

JAVED AHMAD NAJAR AND ORS

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. M. M. Dar, Advocate.

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Rekha Wangnoo, GA.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**10.12.2024**

The learned counsel for the official respondents seeks and is granted last and final opportunity to file counter affidavit within three weeks.

The respondent no. 7 is yet to be served, whereas, respondents no. 8 to 11 despite their service have not responded. The learned counsel for the petitioners seeks and is granted a week's time to furnish fresh particulars and file requisites for the service of respondent no. 7. Notice to follow.

List on **25.02.2025**.

**(MA CHOWDHARY)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

**10.12.2024**

Hilal Ahmad