

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 1455/2022 CM(3506/2022)

JAVED AHMAD NAJAR AND ORS.

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M.M. Dar, Advocate

Vs.

**UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND
ORS. (FOREST DEPARTMENT)**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Faheem Nisar Shah, GA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE.

ORDER

30.09.2025

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner has stated at bar that respondent No. 7 be deleted from the array of respondents. His statement is taken on record. Ordered accordingly.
2. Registry is directed to update the memo of parties.
3. List on 25.11.2025.
4. Interim direction, if any subsisting, shall continue till next date of hearing.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

30.09.2025

“Adil Ismail”