

Serial No. 22

Reg Cause List.

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 1455/2022 CM(3506/2022).

JAVED AHMAD NAJAR AND ORS.

...Petitioner (s)

Through: Ms. Saiqa, Advocate

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.

Through: Ms. Maha Majeed, Assisting Counsel.
Mr. A.M. Khan, Advocate for R- 9 to 11.

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER

25-11-2025

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent Nos. 9 to 11 has submitted that he has filed the reply to the Writ petition today in the Registry. However, the same is not on record.

In view of the above, the Registry is directed to trace out the reply filed by the respondent Nos. 9 to 11 and place the same on record.

Be listed on 18th of February, 2026.

Interim direction, if any, in force as on date shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

25-11-2025

Showkat Khan